
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4940
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002
TREATMENT OF CANCER
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a International Conference on `Cancer Treatment in Developing Countries and the problems and opportunities for clinical research` was held recently;

(b) if so, the details of discussions held alongwith outcome thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on the suggestions/recommendations made in the conference?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) : This Ministry has neither organized nor funded any such conference.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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